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To, 

       ᮰ी सुखदवे ᮧसाद गोयनका, (मािलक) 
हरैया  चूनाप᭜थर खदान, 
गोयनका भवन, ᭭टेशन रोड कटनी,  
िजला - कटनी, म᭟य ᮧदेश -483501 

        ईमले – ashokchunawala5555@yahoo.com, alokgoenkakatni@gmail.com 
 

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Harraiya 
Limestone Mine over an extent of 7.605 hectares in Vijayraghavgarh Tehsil, in Katn District of Madhya 
Pradesh State 

 
Sir,  

Shri Abhishek Ranjan Gautam, Assistant Mining Engineer inspected your mine on 30/05/2024 in the 
presence of your representative Smt Gunjan Goenka, Shri Krishna Gautam, (Mining Engineer) and other 
mines officials. The document of above mentioned mine was approved vide letter No. E 8085 MCDR-
MPC0LST/26/2023-JBP-IBM_RO_JBP dated 31.10.2023 incorporating proposal of working from 2023-24 to 
2027-28. Following provisions of MCDR 2017 (as amended up to 3rd November, 2021) were found violated 
in your mines at the time of inspection. 

 

Rule No. Proposal/ Rule Position Nature of Violation 

11(1) 

During the year 2023-24, it was proposed to 
drill 06 numbers of boreholes and their 
locations were marked in the approved 
Surface Geological plan. 
 

In 2023-24, 06 numbers of boreholes were 
drilled but these boreholes were not drilled as 
per their proposed location shown in the 
approved Surface Geological plan.  

Backfilling was proposed near pit 1 towards 
NE part of Barrier zone of the lease. 

As per proposal, Backfilling was not done near 
pit 1 towards NE part of Barrier zone.  
 

It was proposed to produce 381839 metric 
tons of Limestone in the year 2023-24. 

Actual Limestone production during the year 
was less i.e., 247225 tons. The limestone 
production was lagging from the approved 
proposal. 

400 numbers of sapling was proposed during 
the year 2023-24 

Plantation on proposed site found not carried 
out. 

19 

The log books may be maintained in 
electronic form or in hard copy and shall be 
made available to the authorised officer on 
demand. 

Log book of Machinery deployed in mines was 
not maintained properly. 

 
02. Further, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offense punishable under rule 62 

of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017. 
 
03. Further, non-compliance of the rule 11(1) and 19 of MCDR, 2017 may lead to the suspension of mining 

operations under the provisions of rules 11(2) of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017. 
 
04. You are therefore advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 

office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

/ Government of India 

/ Ministry of Mines 

/ Indian Bureau of Mines 

/ Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

Violation letter by E-mail 
MCDR-MiFL0LST/57/2023-JBP-IBM_RO_JBP
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                    भवदीय, 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                  (माधवराव साबरे) 
वᳯर᳧ खनन भूिव᭄ानी 

कृते ᭃेᮢीय खान िनयंᮢक 
भारतीय खान ᭣यूरो 

 

ᮧितिलिप ᮧेिषत (ईमेल):    

01. संचालक, भौिमकᳱ एवम खिनकमᭅ, म᭟य ᮧदेश सरकार, खिनज भवन, 29-ए, अरेरा िह᭨स, भोपाल (म.ᮧ.) को सूचनाथᭅ एवं अिᮕम 
कारᭅवाई हतुे. 

02. खान िनयंᮢ क (म᭟यांचल), भारतीय खान ᭣यूरो, नागपुर 
03- िजलाधीश, िजला – कटनी (म.ᮧ.) सूचनाथᭅ । 

                                                                       
                                                                             (माधवराव साबरे) 

वᳯर᳧ खनन भूिव᭄ानी 
कृते ᭃेᮢीय खान िनयंᮢक 

भारतीय खान ᭣यूरो 
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